


























































� 

' 
DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS 

20 N. MAIN STREET, ROOM 266 BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34601 

P 352.754.4020 F 352.754.4199 W www.HernandoCounty.us 

AMENDMENT NO. THREE (3) 

TO 

CONTRACT NO. 18-R00045/PH 

FOR 

CONTINUING ENGINEERING SERVICES 

The following changes, additions and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents in 
accordance with Section 7 - Change in Scope for the CONTRACT No. 18-R00045/PH - CONTINUING 
ENGINEERING SERVICES, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein: 

NOTICE: 

Effective July 1, 2020, Florida House Bill CS/CS/HB 441 increases the maximum limit for 
continuing contracts covered by the Consultant's Competitive Negotiation Act (CCNA) from an 
estimated per-project construction cost of $2 million to $4 million. This bill also increases the 
maximum dollar amounts for professional architectural, engineering, landscape architectural, and 
survey and mapping services from $200,000 per task order to $500,000. 

HOR ENGINEERING, INC. 

.�·/7&4 
Authorized Signature 
Melanie Fowler 
Vice President 

July 23, 2021 
Date 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
HERNANDO COUNTY 

Patty Hall
Purchasing Coordinator
 

Date 

18-R00045/PH, Board Approved 11/05/18, DOC ID No. 14999

7/27/21





Hernando County Contract 18-R00045 Labor Rates

Classifications

HDR

Principal Engineer $250.00 $256.25 $262.91

Chief Engineer $223.50 $229.09 $235.05

Senior Engineer $172.00 $176.30 $180.88

Project Engineer $140.00 $143.50 $147.23

Engineer $120.00 $123.00 $126.20

Engineer Intern $100.00 $102.50 $105.17

Quality Assurance/Quality Control $220.00 $225.50 $231.36

CADD Technician $90.00 $92.25 $94.65

Senior Designer $130.00 $133.25 $136.71

Graphic Designer $85.00 $87.13 $89.40

Senior Environmental Scientist $156.00 $159.90 $164.06

Senior Planner $170.14 $174.39 $178.92

Utility Coordinator $103.88 $106.48 $109.25

Accountant $95.00 $97.38 $99.91

Secretary/Clerical $75.00 $76.88 $78.88

McKim & Creed

Survey Project Manager $138.46 $141.92 $145.61

Project Surveyor $100.00 $102.50 $105.17

Survey CADD Technician $76.80 $78.72 $80.77

Survey Party Chief $84.00 $86.10 $88.34

Survey Technician 3 $63.20 $64.78 $66.46

Survey Technician 3 $54.40 $55.76 $57.21

Survey Technician 2 $51.20 $52.48 $53.84

Survey Technician 1 $38.40 $39.36 $40.38

2-Man Survey Crew (8-Hour) $1,142.53 $1,171.09 $1,201.54

3-Man Survey Crew (8-Hour) $1,500.93 $1,538.45 $1,578.45

Tierra

Project Manager $190.00 $194.75 $199.81

Senior Engineer $190.00 $194.75 $199.81

Chief Scientist $152.80 $156.62 $160.69

Senior Project Engineer $160.78 $164.80 $169.08

Geotechnical Engineer $135.33 $138.71 $142.32

Engineering Intern $95.00 $97.38 $99.91

Senior Scientist $118.37 $121.33 $124.48

Designer $95.48 $97.87 $100.41

Sr Engineering Technician $83.01 $85.09 $87.30

Geotechnical Technician $67.64 $69.33 $71.13

Secretary/Clerical $78.02 $79.97 $82.05

* Per US Bureau of Labor Statistics increase from September 2018 to September 2019 in the 

Southern United States.  Approved in Amendment #1 to the Contract.

2019 Contract 

Rates

2020 Approved 

Rates (+2.5%)*

2021 Proposed 

Rates (+2.6%)**

** Per US Bureau of Labor Statistics increase from December 2019 to December 2020 in the 

Southern United States.







7/16/21








